Thick Film Type Current Sensing Resistor (RU)
Ver. 2012.06
Thick Film Type Current Sensing Resistor (RU Series)
- 1005(0402), 1608(0603), 2012(0805), 3216(1206)
3225(1210), 5025(2010), 6432(2512)
■ Features
● Current Sensing Resistor
● Very low resistance with high precision reliability.
● Low T. C. R
● Stable in Sulfur Atmosphere (Sulfur Resistant)
● 100% Lead Free Component.
● EU RoHS Compliant.
■ Part Number System
1005 1.0×0.5mm (0402)
1608 1.6×0.8mm (0603)
2012 2.0×1.2mm (0805)
3216 3.2×1.6mm (1206)
3225 3.2×2.5mm (1210)
5025 5.0×2.5mm (2010)
6432 6.4×3.2mm (2512)
F ±1%
J ±5%
CS 7” reel
ES 10” reel
AS 13” reel
RU
Type (Series)
1608
Size : mm (inch)
F
Tolerance
R010
Resistance Value
CS
Packing Type
RU
Thick film Ultra low ohm
chip resistor
- 4-digit code System
(E-24 series)
- R010 : 0.010Ω=10mΩ
Thick Film Type Current Sensing Resistor (RU)
Ver. 2012.06
[ Unit : mm ]
■ Structure and Dimensions
Size (mil) L W T A B Average
Weight
RU1005 (0402) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.25±0.15 0.25±0.15 0.6mg
RU1608 (0603) 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20
R≤0.05Ω : 0.50±0.20
R>0.05Ω : 0.35±0.20
2.2mg
RU2012 (0805) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.20
R≤0.05Ω : 0.65±0.20
R>0.05Ω : 0.40±0.20
4.7mg
RU3216 (1206) 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.45±0.20
R≤0.05Ω : 0.90±0.20
R>0.05Ω : 0.60±0.20
9.4mg
RU3225 (1210) 3.20±0.20 2.55±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.45±0.20
R≤0.05Ω : 1.20±0.20
R>0.05Ω : 0.75±0.20
9.5mg
RU5025 (2010) 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.50±0.20
R≤0.05Ω : 1.50±0.20
R>0.05Ω : 0.90±0.20
27g
RU6432 (2512) 6.30±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.50±0.20
R≤0.05Ω : 1.90±0.20
R>0.05Ω : 1.10±0.25
42mg
[ Bottom View ][ Top View ] [ Side View ]
B
A
T
L
WR010
※ 1608 and smaller sizes don’t have marking on the top of the chips
Thick Film Type Current Sensing Resistor (RU)
Ver. 2012.06